LITESPHERE2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 03/02/26
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
12V    Litesphere™ 2.0
• Tivoli's next evolution of Litesphere delivers a robust specifi cation-grade strand with factory molded standard spacing for
consistent quality from start to fi nish
• Shatterproof PE globe
• Litesphere 2.0 design provides optional suspended mounting or a twist-off  cap for surface applications

5'
Jumper6"
Jumper Order Guide
LSL2-XEP-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10'), 15 (15'), 20 (20'), 25 (25')
For custom length consult factory
Figure A
12" O.C.
6"
Figure B
5'6"
5'
Power Lead6"
Figure A - All Litesphere 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Power leads are added to the end cut, extending the total length of the power lead.
Power Lead Order Guide
12V    Litesphere™ 2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 03/02/26
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
S - Standard Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 8.2 4.1 2.7 2.05 1.3 1.0
S - Standard Output
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Man Run 130' 180' 230' 250' 275' 275'
Watts/ft 0.32 0.16 0.10 0.08 0.05 0.04
CRI 82.9
V - Very High Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 123.8 61.9 41.2 30.9 20.6 15.4
V - Very High Output
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Max Run 30' 55' 70' 80' 90' 100'
Watts/ft 1.62 0.84 0.56 0.42 0.28 0.21
CRI 82.2
H - High Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 20.5 10.7 6.8 5.3 3.4 2.6
H - High Output
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Max Run 80' 110' 130' 150' 175' 200'
Watts/ft 0.74 0.37 0.24 0.18 0.12 0.09
CRI 82
Output
Delivered Lumen
S - Standard Output
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft CF CF CF CF CF CF
V - Very High Output (3500K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 149.6 74.8 49.8 37.4 24.9 18.7
H - High Output
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft CF CF CF CF CF CF
S - Standard Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 10.0 5.0 3.3 2.5 1.6 1.25
V - Very High Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 150.6 75.3 50.2 37.6 25.1 18.8
H - High Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 26.2 13.1 8.7 6.5 4.3 3.2
S - Standard Output
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft CF CF CF CF CF CF
V - Very High Output (3500K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 138.8 69.4 46.2 34.7 23.1 17.3
H - High Output
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft CF CF CF CF CF CF
S - Standard Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 9.6 4.8 3.2 2.4 1.6 1.2
V - Very High Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 144.0 72.0 48.0 36.0 24.0 18.0
H - High Output (3000K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 25 12.5 8.3 6.25 4.16 3.12
S - Standard Output
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft CF CF CF CF CF CF
V - Very High Output (3500K)
Spacing 6" 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"